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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3711
ANSWERED ON:17.04.2002
ALLOCATION OF FUNDS TO RAJASTHAN DURING NINTH PLAN PERIOD
KAILASH MEGHWAL

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) the amount allocated to Rajasthan and the Funds meant to be mobilized by the State Government through the sources of its own income during the Ninth Five Year Plan, year- wise;

(b) whether the annual plan size for Rajasthan had to downsized during the Ninth Plan owing to the failure of the State Government to meet the target of mobilize action of funds through its own sources;

(c) if so, the details of funds sanctioned by the Union Government and the mobilization of funds by the State Government respectively during the Ninth Plan period, year- wise;

(d) whether it is a fact that the implementation of some of the projects have been impeded owing to the failure of the State Government to mobilize the funds; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES, MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES & PENSIONS, MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF
STATE IN THE DEPARTMENTS OF ATOMIC ENERGY AND SPACE (SHRIMATI VASUNDHARA RAJE)

(a) The Central Assistance allocated to Rajasthan and State`s Own Resources during the 9th Five Year Plan, year-wise were as follows:

     (Rs. crore)

Item   1997-98      1998-99 1999-2000 2000-01 2001-02

Central Assistance 1164.04  1399.65 1648.12      1460.53  1592.87
State`s Own Resources 2350.38        2900.35 3101.88      2685.47  3438.13

(b) Yes, Sir.

(c) State`s Own Resources during the Ninth Plan in actual terms were as follows:

(Rs. crore)

Item   1997-98     1998-99 1999-2000 2000-01 2001-02

State`s Own Resources  2991.75       1757.21   2216.79       2766.32  2335.84


(d) & (e) The shortfalls in mobilization of resources by the State Government affected the outlay in all major sectors except Power such as Agriculture & Allied Services, Irrigation & Flood Control, Industry & Mineral, Rural Development, Transport, Scientific Services, Social & Community Services, Economic Services and General Services.
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